
Agenda Item 05c 

EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE: August 2024 

TO: Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members 

FROM: Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 

RE: Incident Activity Reports for July 2024 

Thirty-six incidents occurred in the Kensington community in July, a decrease of four incidents from the 
previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of 
incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 55 responded 
to Seventy-two calls for service, an increase of one incident from the previous month. Overall, the El 
Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 2,168 calls for service for the year. 

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident 
reporting systems. It also includes the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls 
for each type, and all the responses in the Kensington community. 

Call Type 
Incident 

Count Percentages 

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 0 0.00% 
2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 
3: Medical (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 20 55.56% 
4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 4 11.11% 

5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 9 25.00% 
6: Good Intent Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 1 2.78% 
7: False Calls (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 2 5.56% 
8: Weather (flooding, wind, lightning) 0 0.00% 

Totals 36 100.00% 



Kensington Incidents
July 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0024079694 01-Jul-24 08:16:05 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
2 0024080289 02-Jul-24 09:08:54 321 Rugby AVE Kensington E155
3 0024080571 02-Jul-24 17:07:14 746 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
4 0024081623 04-Jul-24 12:19:05 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
5 0024081633 04-Jul-24 12:55:26 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155
6 0024081674 04-Jul-24 14:12:21 321 Lake DR Kensington E155
7 0024082234 04-Jul-24 22:18:02 552 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
8 0024082629 05-Jul-24 08:36:46 5000 Garden DR Kensington E155
9 0024082908 05-Jul-24 18:24:26 651 Highgate CT Kensington E155

10 0024084259 08-Jul-24 13:16:02 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
11 0024084544 09-Jul-24 03:21:29 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
12 0024085709 11-Jul-24 14:55:51 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
13 0024086047 12-Jul-24 09:55:44 321 Highgate RD Kensington E155
14 0024087055 14-Jul-24 12:10:19 400 Westminster AVE Kensington E155
15 0024087419 15-Jul-24 09:03:28 5000 Willamette AVE Kensington E155
16 0024087442 15-Jul-24 09:27:52 322 Kensington PARK Kensington E155
17 0024087804 16-Jul-24 07:14:30 321 Kingston RD Kensington E155
18 0024087854 16-Jul-24 10:19:02 5000 Lenox RD Kensington E155
19 0024088166 17-Jul-24 00:37:11 736 Lake DR Kensington E155
20 0024088356 17-Jul-24 12:55:47 412 Willow LN Kensington E155
21 0024088672 18-Jul-24 06:16:42 321 Plateau DR Kensington E155
22 0024088686 18-Jul-24 07:38:33 321 Lake DR Kensington E155
23 0024088901 18-Jul-24 15:12:00 400 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
24 0024088971 18-Jul-24 18:24:15 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
25 0024089547 20-Jul-24 01:32:58 321 Trinity Kensington E155
26 0024089862 20-Jul-24 20:44:04 554 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
27 0024090391 21-Jul-24 21:00:57 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155
28 0024090846 22-Jul-24 21:57:14 553 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
29 0024091187 23-Jul-24 15:19:57 5000 Eldridge CT Kensington E155



Kensington Incidents
July 2024

30 0024091399 23-Jul-24 23:55:49 554 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
31 0024092425 26-Jul-24 08:35:39 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
32 0024093284 28-Jul-24 06:58:30 444 Lexington RD Kensington E155
33 0024093533 28-Jul-24 19:09:37 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
34 0024093731 29-Jul-24 08:57:36 554 Beloit AVE Kensington E155
35 0024093892 29-Jul-24 14:53:11 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E152
36 0024094762 31-Jul-24 13:04:36 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E155



E55 Responses 
July 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0024079694 01-Jul-24 08:16:05 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
2 0024080169 02-Jul-24 02:41:19 554 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155
3 0024080289 02-Jul-24 09:08:54 321 Rugby AVE Kensington E155
4 0024080396 02-Jul-24 12:08:20 321 Edgehill CT El Cerrito E155
5 0024080528 02-Jul-24 15:51:13 611X Seaview DR El Cerrito E155
6 0024080571 02-Jul-24 17:07:14 746 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
7 0024080810 03-Jul-24 05:23:26 520 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E155
8 0024080902 03-Jul-24 09:50:14 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155
9 0024080954 03-Jul-24 12:01:20 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155

10 0024081623 04-Jul-24 12:19:05 321 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
11 0024081633 04-Jul-24 12:55:26 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155
12 0024081674 04-Jul-24 14:12:21 321 Lake DR Kensington E155
13 0024082234 04-Jul-24 22:18:02 552 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
14 0024082629 05-Jul-24 08:36:46 5000 Garden DR Kensington E155
15 0024082908 05-Jul-24 18:24:26 651 Highgate CT Kensington E155
16 0024083199 06-Jul-24 08:53:33 5000 Seaview DR El Cerrito E155
17 0024084010 07-Jul-24 22:01:36 611T Stockton AVE El Cerrito E155
18 0024084259 08-Jul-24 13:16:02 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
19 0024084544 09-Jul-24 03:21:29 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
20 0024084604 09-Jul-24 08:21:06 5000 Balra DR El Cerrito E155
21 0024084659 09-Jul-24 10:21:35 611X Fern ST El Cerrito E155
22 0024085029 10-Jul-24 06:36:48 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E155
23 0024085143 10-Jul-24 11:27:22 113 Key BLVD El Cerrito E155
24 0024085168 10-Jul-24 12:22:55 353 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
25 0024085709 11-Jul-24 14:55:51 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
26 0024086047 12-Jul-24 09:55:44 321 Highgate RD Kensington E155
27 0024086152 12-Jul-24 13:32:36 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155
28 0024086267 12-Jul-24 16:27:31 321 Moeser LN El Cerrito E155
29 0024086380 12-Jul-24 21:11:33 611 Wildcat Canyon RD **UNDEFINED E155



E55 Responses 
July 2024

30 0024086946 14-Jul-24 05:41:14 321 Richmond ST El Cerrito E155
31 0024087055 14-Jul-24 12:10:19 400 Westminster AVE Kensington E155
32 0024087419 15-Jul-24 09:03:28 5000 Willamette AVE Kensington E155
33 0024087442 15-Jul-24 09:27:52 322 Kensington PARK Kensington E155
34 0024087644 15-Jul-24 18:37:02 321 Carlson BLVD Richmond E155
35 0024087804 16-Jul-24 07:14:30 321 Kingston RD Kensington E155
36 0024087854 16-Jul-24 10:19:02 5000 Lenox RD Kensington E155
37 0024088166 17-Jul-24 00:37:11 736 Lake DR Kensington E155
38 0024088178 17-Jul-24 02:08:52 710 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
39 0024088356 17-Jul-24 12:55:47 412 Willow LN Kensington E155
40 0024088672 18-Jul-24 06:16:42 321 Plateau DR Kensington E155
41 0024088686 18-Jul-24 07:38:33 321 Lake DR Kensington E155
42 0024088775 18-Jul-24 10:54:58 5000 Hagen BLVD El Cerrito E155
43 0024088792 18-Jul-24 11:25:55 321 Hancock WAY El Cerrito E155
44 0024088812 18-Jul-24 12:15:13 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
45 0024088834 18-Jul-24 12:44:36 710 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
46 0024088901 18-Jul-24 15:12:00 400 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
47 0024088971 18-Jul-24 18:24:15 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
48 0024089147 19-Jul-24 08:48:18 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155
49 0024089377 19-Jul-24 16:36:51 745 El Cerrito Plaza El Cerrito E155
50 0024089547 20-Jul-24 01:32:58 321 Trinity Kensington E155
51 0024089645 20-Jul-24 10:20:45 321 Ludwig AVE El Cerrito E155
52 0024089862 20-Jul-24 20:44:04 554 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
53 0024090157 21-Jul-24 10:55:45 553 Everett ST El Cerrito E155
54 0024090180 21-Jul-24 12:00:28 611X San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
55 0024090391 21-Jul-24 21:00:57 321 Coventry RD Kensington E155
56 0024090726 22-Jul-24 16:21:28 611M 0-0 Wildcat Canyon RD **UNDEFINED E155
57 0024090846 22-Jul-24 21:57:14 553 Windsor AVE Kensington E155
58 0024091044 23-Jul-24 10:35:00 511 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
59 0024091187 23-Jul-24 15:19:57 5000 Eldridge CT Kensington E155



E55 Responses 
July 2024

60 0024091273 23-Jul-24 18:00:15 5000 Cutting BLVD El Cerrito E155
61 0024091368 23-Jul-24 22:00:53 900A Craft AVE El Cerrito E155
62 0024091399 23-Jul-24 23:55:49 554 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
63 0024091697 24-Jul-24 16:06:41 321 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E155
64 0024091917 25-Jul-24 06:36:45 321 Carmel AVE El Cerrito E155
65 0024091978 25-Jul-24 09:53:42 444 Richmond ST El Cerrito E155
66 0024092425 26-Jul-24 08:35:39 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
67 0024093284 28-Jul-24 06:58:30 444 Lexington RD Kensington E155
68 0024093533 28-Jul-24 19:09:37 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E155
69 0024093731 29-Jul-24 08:57:36 554 Beloit AVE Kensington E155
70 0024093813 29-Jul-24 11:59:51 321 I-80 W Richmond E155
71 0024094460 30-Jul-24 19:14:08 322 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E155
72 0024094762 31-Jul-24 13:04:36 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E155
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